Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103018904

	OOIILI
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul H. JAVORA and Qi QU	Name: BJ SERVICES COMPANY
	Internal Address:
	7
Execution Date(s) May 26, 2005	Street Address: 5500 NW Central Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Chooly Idahood.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Houston
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77092
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Josh Villegas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Docket Coordinator	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Travis	Enclosed
3400 JP Morgan Chase Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: Tx Zip: 77002-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (713) 226-1200	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (713) 223-3717	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1322 020569-02601
Email Address:_jvillegas@lockeliddell.com	Authorized User Name <u>John Wilson Jones</u>
9. Signature:	, 3
9. Signature.	(a 1) 1 3 ((C)
Signature. Signature	(6 / 3/2 COF Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/09/2005 ECOUPER 00000041 121322 11145281

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul H. Javora and Qi Qu, have invented certain new and useful methods, compositions, devices, and/or systems for which a United States Patent application entitled "Method of Reclaiming Brine Solutions Using an Organic Chelant" is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, BJ SERVICES COMPANY, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including the right to file applications in the United States and applications outside the United States (which shall include filings under the provisions of any convention or treaty);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by **BJ SERVICES COMPANY** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such patents as may be granted therefor, to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if BJ SERVICES COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation applications, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal HOUSTON: 020569.02601: 1008477v1

PATENT REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0497 representatives, such facts relating to said invention and patents or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 26 day of May

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

888

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Paul H. Javora, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 24 day of

CAROL C. MATHER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 22, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC-IN AND F THE STATE OF TEXAS

HOUSTON: 020569.02601; 1008477v1

PATENT REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0498

EXECUTED THIS day of, 2005

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Qi Qu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 24 day of

of May , 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

CAROL C. MATHER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 22, 2005

HOUSTON: 020569.02601: 1008477v1

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0499